

**SECTION IIB  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 1449 OF 2009**

HARI PRAKASH @ BABLU

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide Court's Order dated 03.08.2009

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent. The said sole respondent/State of Haryana is represented by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

It is further submitted that Original Records pertaining to Trial Court have been received and the same is available in the Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that. Mr. Ranbir Yadav, counsel for the appellant has on 10.10.2012 filed additional documents. Copy of the same has been place below the Appeal Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that since the additional documents have not been filed by the Counsel for the Respondent the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 17.10.2012, when the following order was passed:

**"None for the appellant.  
The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present.  
Matter be processed for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

**Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate  
33, Lawyers chambers  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate  
119, C.K Daphtary chmabers**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**